
MONDAY - WEDNESDAY
9:00 to 12 PM Morning Lectures

12:15 PM Lunch

1:15 to 3:45 PM Afternoon Lectures

3:45 PM Dinner (on your own)

7:00 to 8:45 PM Evening Lectures

THURSDAY
9:00 to 11:30 AM Lectures - at Tonto

9:00 to 11:30 AM Ladies Day Program - at Tonto

11:30 AM Lunch

6:00 PM
Banquet:
Embassy Suites by Hilton Phoenix Tempe
4400 South Rural Rd, Tempe, AZ 85282

SUNDAY 
Tonto Street Church of Christ, 1101 W Tonto St, Phoenix AZ 85007

9:15 AM Bible Class

10:30 AM Morning Worship

12:30 PM Fellowship Meal

2:30 PM Congregational Singing

3:30 PM Lectures

4:30 PM Afternoon Worship

www.ArizonaLectureship.com

SCHEDULE
OCTOBER 12-16, 2025

at a glance



 THAT WE ALL MAY BE ONE  |  OCTOBER 12-16, 2025  |  WWW.ARIZONALECTURESHIP.COM

Don’t miss these highlights of the 40th Annual Arizona Lectureship!

SPECIAL ACTIVITIES
Arizona Lectureship

TUESDAY & 
WEDNESDAY

9 AM

VETERAN BENEFITS WORKSHOP | SHUN EVANS
Are you a Veteran trying to obtain or increase your VA disability? Are you 
the spouse or child of a Veteran? Do you care for a Veteran parent...or a 
parent who was married to a Veteran?  If so, attend this free workshop to 
learn, connect, and discover benefits and support available to you.

PANEL DISCUSSION: 

ROOTS OF DIVISION, ROADS TO RECONCILIATION
The Lord’s church is called to unity. Scripture reminds us Christ is not divided, and Jesus 
prayed that we be one so the world may believe. This panel will examine biblical causes 
of division; doctrine, preferences, personalities; and more importantly, gospel-centered 
pathways to reconciliation grounded in God’s Word and the doctrine of Christ.

LADIES DAY PROGRAM
The Ladies Day Program is a high point of great fellowship and inspiration among 
Christian sisters and friends. This year’s program will feature four insightful speakers 
sharing how Christian women today can live in a way that reflects Christ - in our 
homes, workplaces, and congregations. 

SINGING WORKSHOP | BOBBY TINNION 
IN HARMONY: STRENGTHENING SONG LEADERS AND CONGREGATIONAL SINGING

This workshop equips song leaders and the congregation to glorify God through scriptural, heartfelt 
congregational singing. We’ll explore the purpose of singing (inspiration, education, motivation, and 
edification), along with practical guidance on preparation, song selection, and leading with understanding.

CLOSING BANQUET (Tickets Required)

We’re ending the 40th Annual Arizona Lectureship with a 
celebration you don’t want to miss!  Join us for our Closing 
Banquet, an evening filled with fellowship, a delicious meal, 
an inspiring keynote message, and a host of fun and laughter. 

TUESDAY
7:15 PM

WEDNESDAY

9:15 AM

THURSDAY

9 AM

THURSDAY
6 PM



9:15 AM

10:30 AM

12:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:45 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:45 PM

8:15 PM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

Donald Priddy Jr., Phoenix, AZ  |  How to Understand the Will of the Lord - Ephesians 5:15-17

Announcements and Closing

Josh Austin, Mesa, AZ  |   The True Basis of Fellowship - I John 1:5-7

Sammie Berry, Dallas, TX  |  The Cross Makes Peace - Ephesians 2:14-18; Colossians 1:20

James Walker, Jr., Emeryville, CA  |  Do Not Grieve the Holy Spirit - Ephesians 4:30

Nathan Elder, North Las Vegas, NV  |  Remember Who You Are Now - Ephesians 2:19-22

Break

Daniel Minor, El Mirage, AZ  |  Walking Worthy of Our Calling - Ephesians 4:1-3

Announcements and Closing

Basheer Bristow, Gilbert, AZ  |  Gossip, Slander, and the Tongue (Including Online) - Ephesians 4:29-31

Eddie Williams, Eloy, AZ  |  We Are to Speak the Same Thing - 1 Corinthains 1:10

James Brooks, Long Beach, CA  |  One Accord, All Things Common: The Pattern Is Still Relevant - Acts 2:44-46

Dinner

Devotion

Devotion

James Dale, Phoenix, AZ  |  Stewards of the Mystery - Ephesians 3:8-11

Announcements and Closing

Donald Warner, San Diego, CA  |  Be Angry and Sin Not - Ephesians 4:26-27

Marshall Steward, Victorville, CA  |  Give No Opportunity to the Devil - Ephesians 4:26-27

Devotion

Devotion

Michael Crosby, Dallas, TX  |  Christ Is Not Divided - 1 Corinthians 1:13

Larry Watkins, Phoenix, AZ  |  Walk in Love - Ephesians 5:1-7

40TH ANNUAL ARIZONA LECTURESHIP
That We All May Be One - Ephesians 4:1-6

October 12-16, 2025

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

David Lewis, Mesa, AZ  |  Living as Childen of Light - Ephesians 5:8-11

BIBLE CLASS: John Douglas Dunn, Phoenix, AZ  |  Peacemakers in the House of God - Matthew 5:9

MORNING WORSHIP: Tommy Brooks, Houston, TX  |  That We All May Be One - Ephesians 4:1-6

AFTERNOON LECTURE: Eugene Johnson, Yuma, AZ  |  Remember Your Past Condition - Ephesians 2:11-12

AFTERNOON WORSHIP: Tommy Brooks, Houston, TX  |  The Church Is the Body of Christ - Ephesians 1:22-23

Jeremiah Brewer, Sun City West, AZ  |  Walk in the Light - Ephesians 5:8-14

Dan Smith, Surprise AZ  |  Rooted and Grounded in Love - Ephesians 3:14-19

Break

Fellowship Meal 

Congregational Singing 

Lunch



12:15 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

8:15 PM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:45 PM

8:15 PM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

6:00 PM

TBD

TBD

Rodney Staggers Jr., Phoenix, AZ  |  What Is the One Faith? - Ephesians 4:4-6

Jermaine McDonald Jr., North Las Vegas, NV  |  What Is the One Baptism? - Ephesians 4:4-6

Donald Coats | Terrell, TX  |  Have No Fellowship With the Unfruitful Deeds of Darkness - Ephesians 5:11

Ronnie Fisher, Denton, TX  |  The Sin of Partiality and Favortism - James 2:1-9

Rodney Ellison, San Antonio, TX  |  Paul's Prayer for Power and Strength - Ephesians 3:14-21

Leo Gay, North Las Vegas, NV  |  Unity Blockers: Unforgiveness and Bitterness - Ephesians 4:31-32

Devotion

TBD

Announcements and Closing

THURSDAY

Robert Carrethers, Phoenix, AZ  |  One Lord, Unity of Authority - Ephesians 4:5

Stuart Fain, Coolidge, AZ  |  God Strengthens and Arms the Church for Battle - Ephesians 6:10-20

Marshall Moultry, Los Angeles, CA  |  Beware of False Teachers - Acts 20:28-31

David Minor, Carson, CA  |  Striving Together for the Faith - Philippians 1:27

Keith Shepherd, Gilbert, AZ  |  Unity in Diversity - 1 Corinthians 12:12-27

PANEL DISCUSSION: Roots of Division, Roads to Reconciliation

Announcements and Closing

Kenneth Jackson, Little Rock, AR  |  Mark Them That Cause Division - Romans 16:17-18

Announcements and Closing

SINGING WORKSHOP: Bobby Tinnion |  Singing That Pleases God - Ephesians 5:19

Lunch

Bruce Brigham, Houston, TX  |  A House Divided Cannot Stand - Mark 3:24-25

David Lewis Sr., LaPuente, CA  |  Marriage: A Mystery Concerning Christ and the Church - Ephesians 5:22-33

Ray Ellison, Portland, OR  |  Don't Walk This Way - Ephesians 4:17-20

TBD

BANQUET SPEAKER: Shun Evans, Raleigh, MS  |  That They May All Know - John 17:20-23

Devotion

Devotion

Devotion

Devotion

Devotion

Dinner

Break

Lunch

Dinner

Break

Lunch

WEDNESDAY


