

OCTOBER 12-16, 2025

SUNDAY

Tonto Street Church of Christ, 1101 W Tonto St, Phoenix AZ 85007

9:15 AM	Bible Class
10:30 AM	Morning Worship
12:30 PM	Fellowship Meal
2:30 PM	Congregational Singing
3:30 PM	Lectures
4:30 PM	Afternoon Worship

MONDAY - WEDNESDAY

9:00 to 12 PM	Morning Lectures
12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 to 3:45 PM	Afternoon Lectures
3:45 PM	Dinner (on your own)
7:00 to 8:45 PM	Evening Lectures

THURSDAY

9:00 to 11:30 AM	Lectures - at Tonto
9:00 to 11:30 AM	Ladies Day Program - at Tonto
11:30 AM	Lunch
6:00 PM	Banquet: Embassy Suites by Hilton Phoenix Tempe 4400 South Rural Rd, Tempe, AZ 85282

THAT WE ALL MAY BE ONE | OCTOBER 12-16, 2025 | WWW.ARIZONALECTURESHIP.COM

Don't miss these highlights of the 40th Annual Arizona Lectureship!

TUESDAY & WEDNESDAY 9 AM

VETERAN BENEFITS WORKSHOP | SHUN EVANS

Are you a Veteran trying to obtain or increase your VA disability? Are you the spouse or child of a Veteran? Do you care for a Veteran parent...or a parent who was married to a Veteran? If so, attend this free workshop to learn, connect, and discover benefits and support available to you.

TUESDAY 7:15 PM

PANEL DISCUSSION:

ROOTS OF DIVISION, ROADS TO RECONCILIATION

The Lord's church is called to unity. Scripture reminds us Christ is not divided, and Jesus prayed that we be one so the world may believe. This panel will examine biblical causes of division; doctrine, preferences, personalities; and more importantly, gospel-centered pathways to reconciliation grounded in God's Word and the doctrine of Christ.

WEDNESDAY 9:15 AM

SINGING WORKSHOP | BOBBY TINNION

IN HARMONY: STRENGTHENING SONG LEADERS AND CONGREGATIONAL SINGING

This workshop equips song leaders and the congregation to glorify God through scriptural, heartfelt congregational singing. We'll explore the purpose of singing (inspiration, education, motivation, and edification), along with practical guidance on preparation, song selection, and leading with understanding.

THURSDAY 9 AM

LADIES DAY PROGRAM

The Ladies Day Program is a high point of great fellowship and inspiration among Christian sisters and friends. This year's program will feature four insightful speakers sharing how Christian women today can live in a way that reflects Christ - in our homes, workplaces, and congregations.

THURSDAY 6 PM

CLOSING BANQUET (Tickets Required)

We're ending the 40th Annual Arizona Lectureship with a celebration you don't want to miss! Join us for our Closing Banquet, an evening filled with fellowship, a delicious meal, an inspiring keynote message, and a host of fun and laughter.



40TH ANNUAL ARIZONA LECTURESHIP

That We All May Be One - Ephesians 4:1-6 October 12-16, 2025

SUNDAY	
9:15 AM	BIBLE CLASS: John Douglas Dunn , Phoenix, AZ Peacemakers in the House of God - Matthew 5:9
10:30 AM	MORNING WORSHIP: Tommy Brooks , Houston, TX That We All May Be One - Ephesians 4:1-6
12:30 PM	Fellowship Meal
2:30 PM	Congregational Singing
3:45 PM	AFTERNOON LECTURE: Eugene Johnson , Yuma, AZ Remember Your Past Condition - Ephesians 2:11-12
4:30 PM	AFTERNOON WORSHIP: Tommy Brooks , Houston, TX The Church Is the Body of Christ - Ephesians 1:22-23
MONDA	Υ
9:00 AM	Devotion
9:15 AM	Jeremiah Brewer, Sun City West, AZ Walk in the Light - Ephesians 5:8-14
9:45 AM	Dan Smith, Surprise AZ Rooted and Grounded in Love - Ephesians 3:14-19
10:15 AM	Michael Crosby, Dallas, TX Christ Is Not Divided - 1 Corinthians 1:13
10:45 AM	Break
11:00 AM	Larry Watkins, Phoenix, AZ Walk in Love - Ephesians 5:1-7
11:30 AM	James Dale, Phoenix, AZ Stewards of the Mystery - Ephesians 3:8-11
12:00 PM	Announcements and Closing
12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Devotion
1:30 PM	Donald Warner, San Diego, CA Be Angry and Sin Not - Ephesians 4:26-27
2:00 PM	Marshall Steward, Victorville, CA Give No Opportunity to the Devil - Ephesians 4:26-27
2:30 PM	Daniel Minor, El Mirage, AZ Walking Worthy of Our Calling - Ephesians 4:1-3
3:00 PM	David Lewis, Mesa, AZ Living as Childen of Light - Ephesians 5:8-11
3:45 PM	Announcements and Closing
4:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Devotion
7:15 PM	Basheer Bristow, Gilbert, AZ Gossip, Slander, and the Tongue (Including Online) - Ephesians 4:29-31
7:45 PM	Eddie Williams, Eloy, AZ We Are to Speak the Same Thing - 1 Corinthains 1:10
8:15 PM	James Brooks, Long Beach, CA One Accord, All Things Common: The Pattern Is Still Relevant - Acts 2:44-46
TUESDA	Y
9:00 AM	Devotion
9:15 AM	Josh Austin, Mesa, AZ The True Basis of Fellowship - I John 1:5-7
9:45 AM	Sammie Berry, Dallas, TX The Cross Makes Peace - Ephesians 2:14-18; Colossians 1:20
10:15 AM	James Walker, Jr., Emeryville, CA Do Not Grieve the Holy Spirit - Ephesians 4:30
10:45 AM	Break
11:00 AM	Nathan Elder, North Las Vegas, NV Remember Who You Are Now - Ephesians 2:19-22
11:30 AM	Donald Priddy Jr., Phoenix, AZ How to Understand the Will of the Lord - Ephesians 5:15-17
12:00 PM	Announcements and Closing

12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Devotion
1:30 PM	Stuart Fain, Coolidge, AZ God Strengthens and Arms the Church for Battle - Ephesians 6:10-20
2:00 PM	Marshall Moultry, Los Angeles, CA Beware of False Teachers - Acts 20:28-31
2:30 PM	David Minor, Carson, CA Striving Together for the Faith - Philippians 1:27
3:00 PM	Keith Shepherd, Gilbert, AZ Unity in Diversity - 1 Corinthians 12:12-27
3:45 PM	Announcements and Closing
4:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Devotion
7:15 PM	PANEL DISCUSSION: Roots of Division, Roads to Reconciliation
8:15 PM	Kenneth Jackson, Little Rock, AR Mark Them That Cause Division - Romans 16:17-18
WEDNES	SDAY
9:00 AM	Devotion
9:15 AM	SINGING WORKSHOP: Bobby Tinnion Singing That Pleases God - Ephesians 5:19
10:15 AM	Bruce Brigham, Houston, TX A House Divided Cannot Stand - Mark 3:24-25
10:45 AM	Break
11:00 AM	David Lewis Sr., LaPuente, CA Marriage: A Mystery Concerning Christ and the Church - Ephesians 5:22-33
11:30 AM	Ray Ellison, Portland, OR Don't Walk This Way - Ephesians 4:17-20
12:00 PM	Announcements and Closing
12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Devotion
1:30 PM	TBD
2:00 PM	TBD
2:30 PM	Robert Carrethers, Phoenix, AZ One Lord, Unity of Authority - Ephesians 4:5
3:00 PM	Donald Coats Terrell, TX Have No Fellowship With the Unfruitful Deeds of Darkness - Ephesians 5:11
3:45 PM	Announcements and Closing
4:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Devotion
7:15 PM	Ronnie Fisher, Denton, TX The Sin of Partiality and Favortism - James 2:1-9
7:45 PM	Rodney Ellison, San Antonio, TX Paul's Prayer for Power and Strength - Ephesians 3:14-21
8:15 PM	Leo Gay, North Las Vegas, NV Unity Blockers: Unforgiveness and Bitterness - Ephesians 4:31-32
THURSD	AY
9:00 AM	Devotion
9:15 AM	Rodney Staggers Jr., Phoenix, AZ What Is the One Faith? - Ephesians 4:4-6
9:45 AM	Jermaine McDonald Jr., North Las Vegas, NV What Is the One Baptism? - Ephesians 4:4-6
10:15 AM	TBD
10:45 AM	Break
11:00 AM	TBD
11:30 AM	Lunch
6:00 PM	BANQUET SPEAKER: Shun Evans , Raleigh, MS That They May All Know - John 17:20-23